AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Liebman, Vicki
BUS NUMBER: 3974

TIME

1 6:40AM

2 701 AM

3 701 AM

4 T:03AM

5 7:04 AM

6 7.05AM

7 707 AM

8 7:08 AM

9 7:30 AM

GBEO1

GBE 01 AM*

START TIME: 06:40 am DISTANCE: 18.23

FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS.61

TOTAL TIME: 0:49 NO STOPS: 9
LOCATION/COMMENT
LOMBARD BASE R = [o] "4l | | = S —
CARDINALDR&EAGLELNW}) W = e PICK UP -
CARDINALDR & SWALLOWAVE(SW) = BB = e [=TTo1 Q|- J—
CARDINAL DR & FALLBROOKDR(NW) = HE = e PICK UP w-eemcemcecmcmmanae
CARDINAL DR & ORIOLE LN (N) S =11 'l | | = JOSUU.
CARDINAL DR & STONEFIELDDR(NW} [ e =] [ ] - J O —
STONEFIELD DR & ORIOLE LN (E) S - | [ *ql | | = J—
ORIOLE LN & VISTA CT (SE) emeamamnamacmancane PICK UP =emenmeaneanaanaas
GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL SN 1~ To ] =1 o) = ~JNS——

Page 27



GBE 02 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:51 am
DRIVER NAME: Ocampo, Jose FINISH TIME: 07:30 am
BUS NUMBER: 3831 TOTAL TIME: 0:38
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 6:51AM LOMBARD BASE

2 7:00 AM DUNTEMAN DR & CENTURY POINT LN (N)

3 7:07AM E LAKE RIDGE DR & LAKE RIDGE DR

4 7:30AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

GBEQ2

DISTANCE: 14.90
NO STUDENTS.67
NO STOPS: 4

= _Z_PICKUP:

------------------- TTel ] J——

S - Io! @ V] J—

weeemneceeneemeee DROP OFF

Page 26



GBE 03 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:50 am DISTANCE: 14.60
DRIVER NAME: Edillor, Rodney FINISH TIME: 07:36 am NO STUDENTS.E63
BUS NUMBER: 3977 TOTAL TIME: 0:45 NO STOPS: 6
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 6:50AM LOMBARD BASE SN - | | {4 [ | = S ——
2 7:00AM WHITMAN DR & COLLEGE DR (E) - PAICK UP -orveoeemco e
3 7:04AM LONDONDR&BARCLAYDR(SE) @ B = e PICK UP —ocmmmmememeeee
4 7.07AM GREENWAYDR&SURREYLN(SwW)} = BN oo PICK UP =assmsaccmmcmaiaan
5 7:09AM GREENWAY DR & NORTONLN(NE} = BN e PICK UP -—mmemmemmmeeee
6 7:36AM GLENBARDEASTHIGHSCHOOL = B e DROP OFF coecemeemmmem e
GBED3

Page 25



GBE 04 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:58 am DISTANCE: 15.70
DRIVER NAME: Rivera, Jessica FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.83
BUS NUMBER: 3950 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 NO STOPS: 10

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 658 AM LOMBARD BASE Y -1 o) "l | | - N
2 7:08 AM :%Agi?)s EDGE DR & WATERS EDGE DRIVE e PICK UP —— oo
3 710AM EDGEWATER DR & LANGTONLN EE e DROP OFF =cemmeeaeeeeeee
4 7:11AM EDGEWATERDR& STERLINGCT(NE) = M eemees PICK UP -ocmemememeee
5 7:12AM LAKESHORE LN & WILLOW LN SO =11 "l | | - IOV
6 7:13AM CLEARBROOCK LN & LAKESHORE LN seemmmemmensemmess PICK UP - — oo
7 7:15AM BIRCHWOODLN&COLONYGREENDR ® PICK UP —oemeeeeee
8 T7A7AM ELMWOOD LN & CAKWOODLN(SE) @ N = cemmmereees PICK UP «cemmemce e
9 7:26AM APPLEWOODLN&ELMWOODLN(NE} = BB e PICK UP oo
10 7:40 AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL PR 1 =1¢ | =3 @] = =N
GBEO4

Page 24



GBE 05 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:48 am
DRIVER NAME: Wright, Pearson FINISH TIME: 07:31 am
BUS NUMBER: 3338 TOTAL TIME: 0:42

TIME

1 6:48 AM

2 6:55AM

3 6:56 AM

4 6:59 AM

5 7:.01 AM

6 7.02AM

7 7.08 AM

8 7:20 AM

9 731AM

GBEQS

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

4N363 WALTER DR

TUTTLE DR & JULIANA LN TURNABOUT
BEDFORD LN & BYRON AVE

BYRON AVE & EVERGREEN LN {SW)
260 WALTER DR (DRIVEWAY STOP}

GREGORY AVE & ELLYN CROSSING {(1ST
INTERSECTION)

8 N COLUMBINE AVE

GLENBARD EAST HiGH SCHOOL -

DISTANCE: 14.13
NO STUDENTS.59
NO STOPS: 9

------------------- (o] V] J—

S - 1o " q 1] - J—

------------------- ={ToT V] - P—

SO - 7o || - JUOU—

---------- = BICK U=l T

------------------- ol V] J—

------------------- 2]lo] V] ——

------------------- 1l0) QU ——

SRS |- o =¥ o) < S SUS———

Page 23



GBE 06 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:53 am DISTANCE: 15.56
DRIVER NAME: Ingram, Ashley FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS.58
BUS NUMBER: 3929 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/ICOMMENT ‘

1 6:53AM LOMBARD BASE Y - o4 || - S
2 7:04 AM GREENWAY DR & COLLEGE DR (SW) | S PICKIp S T
3 7:12AM DEER GLEN WAY & STONEYBROOKLN(SW) = BB = e ol QU | ———
4 7:13AM DEER GLEN WAY & OAK KNOLL LN (SW) S = 1o gl | | = S
5 7:14 AM WILLOW BRIDGE WAY & GOLFVIEW CT (SE) Y - 1ol ¢ |- SO
6 7:15AM CARRIAGE WAY & STONEYBROOKLN(NE} = 1R = —ee PICK UP —emememmeeeeee
7 7:i5AM HEDGERCW DR & STANYON LN ———— 1 [ 01 g ] ~ [
8 7:16 AM HEARTHSIDE DR & PEBBLE CREEK DR (E) F— = ][y "4 | = S —
9 7:30 AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL R N DROPIO Pt

GBEO6

Page 22



GBE 07 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 07:04 am DISTANCE: 8.78
DRIVER NAME: Clark, Kristy FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS.Z4
BUS NUMBER: 3385 TOTAL TIME: 0:25 NO STOPS: 6

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 7:.04 AM LOMBARD BASE —— = | | gl 1| = S —
2 710 AM PLEASANT AVE & SIDNEY AVE (S) S =] (o] "¢l | = J
3 7:15AM PLEASANT AVE & JAMES CT (NW) R——— - [ o{" 4 ¥ | = [ ——
4 7:21AM 563 JAMES CT @ CUL DE SAC S - 1o\ "A Y| - J———
5 7:30AM GLENBARD EASTHIGHSCHOOL = 3 s DROP OFF w-comcemememmeeee
GBEQ7/CHO002

Page 21



GBE 08 AM*

COUNT

AIDE: START TIME: 06:54 am
DRIVER NAME: Duseck, Chuck FINISH TIME: 07:30 am
BUS NUMBER: 3951 TOTAL TIME: 0:35
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT
1 6:54 AM LOMBARD BASE
2 T7.03AM 881NSWIFTRD

3 7:03AM

4 T7A0AM

§ 7:30AM

GBEOQ8

100 FT BEFORE L- COLLEGE

902-928 COLLEGE BLVD (2ND DRIVE)
826 COLLEGE BLVD @ BIKE RACK

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 14.01
NO STUDENTS.69
NO STOPS: 5

R PICK P TSRS

S 1o ] J—

S 1o q || O ——

S 17 1 - J—

------------------ 5]200) o] Sy—

Page 20



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Wilson, Donald
BUS NUMBER: 3333

TIME

6:56 AM

7.02 AM

7:02 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

710 AM

711 AM

712 AM

7113 AM

7:15 AM

7:19 AM

7:21 AM

723 AM

7:30 AM

GBE 09 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

21W 502 ARMY TRAIL RD

EDWARDS DR & STONE AVE (SE)
CIMMARON WAY & WESTERN LN
ADOBE DR & KATHERINE LN

N SWIFT RD & W SILVERLEAF LN (NW)
201 N AUBURN HILLS LN

3N 334 ROHLWING RD

3N260 ROHLWING RD

KENMORE ST & WINTHROP AVE (NE)
W ARMITAGE AVE & LAWLER AVE (NE)
W LE MOYNE AVE & SHEILA PL (NE)

N RIDGE AVE & W SUNSET AVE (NW)
W BERKSHIRE AVE & N DU PAGE AVE (W)

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:56 am
FINISH TIME: 07:30 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:33

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.71
NO STUDENTS.88
NQ STOPS: 15

N 2 © ]I IS

E— {1 YV P—

S - I cY "4 ] - J—

S . 7y | JO—

S [ o ] J—

SRS -1 [ || - JUSUUU——

S 1] U] - ——

------------------ 0]270] o] P —

Page 1



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Rueda, Luis
BUS NUMBER: 3824

TIME

1 7:04 AM

2 7T1MAM

3 717 AM

4 7T1A7TAM

5 724 AM

6 7:35AM

GBE10

GBE 10 AM

START TIME: 07:04 am DISTANCE: 10.76
FINISH TIME: 07:35 am NO STUDENTS.57
TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 6
LOCATION/COMMENT o
LOMBARDBASE W e =TT o] " ] = J e ——
609 N MEADOWS BLVD (RN - 1) -l | = J S ——
N MEADOWS BLVD & N TAMARAC BLVD —— - (g 4l | | = P———
N MEADOWS BLVD & CLUBHOUSE — | gl ] ~ S ——
N SWIFT RD & PARK AVE (NW) e PICK P St e
GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL SRR i | =1 |~ 1N o | =1 S ———

Page 19



GBE 11 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:45 am DISTANCE: 14.38
DRIVER NAME: Chambers, Sidney FINISH TIME: 07:35 am NO STUDENTS.50
BUS NUMBER: 3379 TOTAL TIME: 0:49 NO STOPS: 6

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 645AM LOMBARDBASE =™ PICK UP —meemmmemmemee-
2 656AM BLOOMINGDALERD&DALERD{(SE} = W e PICK UP -emmeeceimnees
3 7:00AM GLADSTONEDR & HARDINGDR{(E) @ H = s (21701 QU] ~ S —
4 7.06AM GLADSTONE DR & AUDUBONDR(SE) @ B . PICK UP w-mmmeemmememeeev
5 7:09 AM g;f\‘fl’ssv::;‘"z DR@BLACKHAWKES m PICK UP weoeememeemeemeeeee
6 7:35AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL —— | =g |~ @ | =) N —

GBE11

Page 18



GBE 12 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 07:07 am
DRIVER NAME: Stitts, Lisa FINISH TiME: 07:30 am
BUS NUMBER: 3934 TOTAL TiME: 0:22

TIME

1 7.07 AM

2 711 AM

3 7i12AM

4 T13AM

§ 713AM

6 714 AM

7 722 AM

8 724 AM

9 7:26 AM

10 7:30 AM

GBE12

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

SWIFT RD & SIDNEY AVE (SE)

SWIFT RD & DICKENS AVE (SE)

SWIFT RD & BELDEN AVE {SE)

SWIFT RD & FULLERTON AVE (SE)
CONCORD LN & SWIFT RD (SW)

SURREY DR & VALLEY RD (NW)

BRIAR ST & BRIGHTON ST

WHITMORE LN & W EDGEWOOD RD (NW)

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 10.14
NO STUDENTS.40
NO STOPS: 10

------------------ Jlo! U]~ ——

------------------- (S1To] Q1] J—

S o] V] —

S 1o 4 V] S —

SERTRCRERNIRS: 1o 4 U] - p———

S T V] ——

L E PICK UP --eeesemmeemeeee

SRS o) || S —

SO - o1 || - J—

SN 1270 ) o] o - —

Page 17



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Rinebold, Ashley
BUS NUMBER: 3920

TIME

1 6:58 AM

2 7:06 AM

3 712 AM

4 T30 AM

GBE13

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

GREGORY AVE FIRST ENTRANCE (544-548) BY

TREE

440 GREGORY AVE (AT OFFICE)

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

GBE 13 AM*

START TIME: 06:58 am DISTANCE: 11.86
FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS.61
TOTAL TIME: 0:31 NO STOPS: 4

Y - [o1 Q|| J—
S (- 7o =¥ o || —

S -1 | | - J——

Page 16



GBE 14 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:49 am
DRIVER NAME: McGee, Renandez FINISH TIME: 07:35 am
BUS NUMBER: 3767 TOTAL TIME: 0:45

TIME

1 6:49AM

2 6:56 AM

3 715AM

4 716 AM

5 7:20AM

6 7:23AM

7 T35AM

GBE14

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

WINTHROP AVE & DAVINE DR (SW)
JILL CT & MARILYN AVE

JILLCT & E FULLERTON AVE (SE)
ARDMOCRE AVE & E ALTGELD AVE (N)
ARDMORE AVE & POLO CLUB DR (SE)

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 11.93
NO STUDENTS.Z4
NO STOPS: 7

SO o ¢ ¥ | - J—

S——1To! V] - F—

------------------- PICK UP isigsesimmaasacsia

e PICK UPssiiidiicil

S———TTe g ¥~ e

SO - To! " 1] - S —

eemeeanneneneee DROP OFF

Page 15



GBE 15 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 07:01 am DISTANCE: 11.40
DRIVER NAME: Robinson, Fred FINISH TIME: 07:25 am NO STUDENTS.E60
BUS NUMBER: 3956 TOTAL TIME: 0:23 NO STOPS: 9

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 701AM LOMBARDBASE = HEl e [=TT0d Q1] = J S —
2 7:03AM GERALDAVE & BELDENAVE(NW) W s PICK UP -asmsscmemmcmmam
3 704AM EFULLERTONAVE&GERALDAVE = W = cormmmcemeee (=110l 4 1] = I
4 7.05AM ARDMORE AVE & E FULLERTONAVE = B = PICK UP ——ooememeeeeeeee.
§ 7.06 AM E FULLERTON AVE & CHARLESDR(NE) @ EE = -cccccemmccooaee PICK UP ceemeammeeeeee
6 7:08AM E FULLERTON AVE & LARRY LN (NE) R ) To "Q | - JR—
7 7:19AM N MAIN ST & W BROWN ST (NW) emeeeaecmeemmamee PICK UP mecmeemmaemmeanes
8 7:20AM GREAT WESTERN TRL & N MAIN ST eemeemeemmmcnmne PICK UP —emmememmmmmmceee
9 7:25AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL T |~ (s | =¥ o] =
GBE15/HA018

Page 14



GBE 16 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:00 am

DRIVER NAME: Roye, Jennifer

FINISH TIME: 07:35 am

BUS NUMBER: 3363 TOTAL TIME: 0:34

TIME

1 7:.00 AM

2 7:06 AM

3 7:.07 AM

4 7:08 AM

5 7:08 AM

6 TA1A5AM

7 718 AM

8 T7:35AM

GBE16

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

DAVINE DR & NOLAN AVE

JILL CT & NOLAN AVE

FOX AVE & WAYNE AVE

LIBERTY DR & LIPPERT LN

LIBERTY DR & MARILYN AVE (SE)

E FULLERTON AVE & FULLERTON CT (NE)

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 13.68
NO STUDENTS.67
NO STOPS: 8

----------------- = Tol U J——

smresmeieeee PICK UP

PICK UP -

PICK UP --

Page 13



GBE 17 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:55 am DISTANCE: 12.13
DRIVER NAME: Garcia, lvan FINISH TIME: 07:35 am NO STUDENTS.67
BUS NUMBER: 3918 TOTAL TIME: 0:40 NO STOPS: 7

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 655AM LOMBARDBASE = W e PICK UP —emeemmmeeeee
2 7:.02AM SIDNEYAVE&PEARLAVE(SE) @@ PICK UP oo
3 T7.09AM ARMITAGE AVE & HIGHLANDAVE = W e PICK UP --.

4 710AM EUCLIDAVES&WINTHROPAVE BN e (=1 Tl -qF 1] = S —
§ 7.20AM PRAIRIE AVE & WINTHROP AVE (SW) o p— B =TT ol - U] =J
6 723AM HIGHLANDAVE & SIDNEYAVE(NW) &= = —— PICK UP orrreor———r
7 7:35AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL RS — | =T [ = ] =] =
GBE17

Page 12



GBE 18 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:56 am

DRIVER NAME: Nelson, Tyree
BUS NUMBER: 3387

TIME

1 6:56 AM

2 7.03AM

3 7.05AM

4 7:07 AM

5 7:08 AM

6 711 AM

7 T19AM

8 7:26 AM

9 729 AM

10 7:30 AM

11 7:40 AM

GBE18

FINISH TIME: 07:40 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:43

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

MEADOWS VIA PCHEF SW LOT
DOCK 80

MORNINGSIDE DR & CREEKSIDE DR (NE)
310 TERRY LN/ MIDDLE QOF 300 BLOCK

ALDEN GARDENS DRIVEWAY FOR 22W348
ARMY TRAIL

BROOKDALE DR & STARLING CT (NW)
207 REGENCY DR

205 REGENCY DR

203 REGENCY DR

ST ANDREW ENTRANCE AT ARMY TRAIL

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 17.54
NO STUDENTS.52
NO STOPS: 11

S . To) " || J—

SRS P|CH | | B ———

S o V| J——

— T | J—

S—— ol U] ——

S 1o - Yo 1| R ——

Page 11



GBE 19 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 06:59 am DISTANCE: 9.64
DRIVER NAME: Renaud, Janet FINISH TIME: 07:35 am NO STUDENTS.55
BUS NUMBER: 3336 TOTAL TIME: 0:35 NO STOPS: 7
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 6:59AM LOMBARD BASE S - To’ 1] - J—
2 7.04 AM EASY ST & DAVINE DR (SW) F—— =] [ ] | | ~ R
3 7:.06 AM GOODRICH AVE & LESLIE LN (SE) L L
4 7:07AM TERRY RD & JOYCE AVE (E) SNS— o ¥ O ——
5 7:08AM JOYCE AVE & ARMITAGEAVE(SE) W s 2{To] V] J——
6 7:09AM ARMITAGE AVE & CIRCLE DR (NE) S = [ "4l | | = J—
7 7:35AM GLENBARD EASTHIGHSCHooL W e (0170l R 0] o - ——
GBE19/FG001

Page 10



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Griffin, David
BUS NUMBER: 3952

TIME

7:00 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7:09 AM

7:13 AM

7:13 AM

7:14 AM

7:14 AM

7:15 AM

7:16 AM

717 AM

7:19 AM

719 AM

7:20 AM

7:22 AM

7:23 AM

7:24 AM

7:26 AM

7:29 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

GBE 20 AM*

START TIME: 07:00 am
FINISH TIME: 07:35 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:35

592 RT63/ SOUTHBOUND (ACROSS FROM

MADISON ST)
HAZARD ZONE

S IL ROUTE 53 & HARDING RD (NW)
Hazard Zone

1045 S RTE 53

181 S IL ROUTE 53

55 8 COLUMBINE AVE

43 S COLUMBINE AVE

33 S COLUMBINE AVE

S GLENVIEW AVE & PHILLIPS CT (N}
OTTOS 433 W CRESCENT BLVD

47 N COLUMBINE AVE

W PLEASANT LN & N COLUMBINE AVE (NE)

LET TRAFFIC GO B4 signaling back out

425 N COLUMBINE AVE
ISABELLA

611 N COLUMBINE AVE

W SUNSET AVE & N ELIZABETH ST (E)

W GOEBEL DR & N WEST RD (NE)

N WEST RD & W CRYSTAL AVE (NW)

N BROADVIEW AVE & W MEADOW AVE (N}

N ELIZABETH ST & W BERKSHIRE AVE (S)

DISTANCE: 14.06
NO STUDENTS.Z2
NO STOPS: 20

e PICK UPemrear

SO - o) ¢ 1] - PO

S 1o "4 || J—

------------------ (51200 oK0) < J—

-PICK UP -—-

PRI . o} | |- J——

S - [o! ¢ ] - JOUS——

SER—— - To! " 1| - P—

------------------- [2]Te] V] - ———

UV [0 ¢ V] J—

Page 8



TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT o

20 7:35 AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL - NN | (] 2 o] =l N —

GBE20

Page 9



GBE 21 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:04 am
DRIVER NAME: Baffa, Nick FINISH TIME: 07:35 am
BUS NUMBER: 3339 TOTAL TIME: 0:30
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT
1 7:04 AM LOMBARD BASE
2 7:08 AM 141 W SAINT CHARLES RD A
3 7:.08 AM N WESTRD & W SAINT CHARLES RD {N)
4 7:09 AM W SAINT CHARLES RD & N GLENVIEW AVE {E)
& 711 AM N BROADVIEW AVE & W WOODLAND AVE (S}
6 7:16AM N WEST RD & W WINDSOR AVE
7 7116 AM N ELIZABETH ST & W GREENFIELD AVE
8 7:17AM N PARK AVE & W GREENFIELD AVE
9 7:18AM N PARK AVE & W WINDSOR AVE
10 7:19 AM N PARK AVE & W GROVE ST
11 7:22 AM N LINCOLN AVE & W GROVE ST
12 7:26 AM N ELIZABETH ST & W EUGENIA ST {SE)
13 7:27 AM W MAPLE ST & S ELIZABETH ST {SW)
14 7:29 AM 500 W MAPLE ST
Turn L 1st Drive
15 7:35 AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL
GBE21

DISTANCE: 9.92
NO STUDENTS.86
NG STOPS: 15

------------------ 21To) V] ———

------------------ TTol V] J——

------------------- [SlTo Q|- J——

------------------- ol V] ——

------------------- T[] V] —

------------------- ol V] ———

------------------- (o] (V] J——

------------------- 2{To) V] J——

------------------- T[] V] J——

S—— T[0! 1] J———

------------------- (=lTo] | —

S 101§ U | ——

U - [o) ¢ ] - J—

S—— 1] V]| - ——

S 1T - o || pU——

Page 7



GBE 22 AM*

AIDE: START TIME: 07:09 am DISTANCE: 2.92
DRIVER NAME: Odrowski, Anthony FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS.89
BUS NUMBER: 3351 TOTAL TIME: 0:20 NO STOPS: 9

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 7:09AM LOMBARD BASE S = (T e{ " || ~ S
2 T7:09AM EPLEASANTLN&NGARFIELDST = HN = e O
3 713AM NCHARLOTTESTE&EVIEWST(NW) = Bl .. PICKUP oo o
4 714AM EVIEWST&NSTEWARTAVE(SW)  HN e PICK UP «coeeeememceceee
5 7.16AM NLOMBARD AVE& EPRAIRIEAVE(NW) & = PICK UP --oecmcmmmmmmeameen
6 720AM EPRAIRIEAVE& NMARTHAST = HEE e (=110 4 U] = ——
7 721AM EPRAIREAVE&NCHARLOTTEST = @ 2 — PICK UP -memeeoeecmememe
8 7:24AM EGROVE ST & N CHARLOTTE ST ceeee PICK UP e
9 7:30AM GLENBARD EASTHIGHSCHOoOL B . DROP OFF =-eemmemmmeememe
GBE22/HA017

Page 6



GBE 23 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:59 am

DRIVER NAME: Joseph, Aykara
BUS NUMBER: 3334

TIME

1 6:59 AM

2 7:01AM

3 7:02AM

4 T7:.03AM

5 7.04 AM

6 7:06 AM

7 707 AM

8 7:09AM

9 T712AM

10 7:15 AM

11 7:18 AM

12 7:23 AM

13 7:30 AM

GBE23

FINISH TIME: 07:30 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:30

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE

NORTH AVE FRONTAGE AT GRACE /343 E
NORTH AVE

N CRAIG PL & E LE MOYNE AVE (NW)

E LE MOYNE AVE & N GARFIELD ST (NE)

N CHARLOTTE ST & E LE MOYNE AVE (NW)
N GARFIELD ST & E SUNSET AVE {NW)

E SUNSET AVE & N CRAIG PL (SW)

E BERKSHIRE AVE & N GRACE ST

E ELM ST & S STEWART AVE (NE)

S CRAIG PL & E MAPLE ST (NW)

E MAPLE ST & S LOMBARD AVE

LILAC WAY & CHASE LN (E)

GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL

DISTANCE: 6.84
NO STUDENTS.114
NO STOPS: 13

S - 1! Q 1] - J—

S 1o " 4 1 | - J—

S 1" ] J—

S—— o || ———

S T | J——

S - 10! 1] - JS——

------------------- PICK UP -—-eemmemememeeee

------------------ PICK UP =esmeemmmeseaeeee

------------------- 2{lo! QU] - ——

------------------- (o] ] ——

------------------- 21Te] /U] - J—

------------------- Tl U] ——

S - To!-¥'o | < - —

Page 5



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

GBE 24 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:46 am
DRIVER NAME: Lopez, Jimmy FINISH TIME: 07:30 am
BUS NUMBER: 3953 TOTAL TIME: 0:43

TIME

6:46 AM

6:54 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

7.03 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7:08 AM

7:09 AM

7:11 AM

7:13 AM

7:14 AM

7:15 AM

7:16 AM

7:18 AM

721 AM

7:23 AM

7:24 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

LOMBARD BASE
S GARFIELD & 13TH ST

1310 S HIGHLAND AVE
HAZARD ZONE NO SIDEWALKS

1370 S HIGHLAND AVE
NG SIDEWALK IN HAZARD ZONE

S HIGHLAND AVE & E 15TH ST (NW)

CITY VIEW CONDOS/APEX 41 STOP SIGN
ENTRANCE

DO NOT GO INTO APEX turn around in Pkg Lot near The Patio

2211 YORKTOWN APT LOT @ HIGHLAND
44 MALL DR ELAN APT YORKTOWN

2222 S STEWART AVE & CENTER PLAYGROUND
{SE)

HOTELS SAINT REGIS PL AT NORTHLAKE
Hotels

S FAIRFIELD AVE & ROSEBUD DR $ (SE)
S FAIRFIELD AVE & GRAYWOOD DR (SE)
371 PINE VIEW ST

FAIRFIELD AVE APTS IN CIRCLE

E 17TH ST & E 16TH PL (NE)

E 18TH ST & PORTER CT (NE)

S STEWART AVE & EASTGATE RD (SE)

E 15TH PL & S LOMBARD AVE

DISTANCE: 15.28
NO STUDENTS.120
NO STOPS: 20

SO o' || J—

S - I | | - J—

------------------- PICK UP -----

S o) { | - J—

Y (o] V] - Je—

S - To\ " U] - PO

SRR =1 1] - J——

S _ o' 1]  J—

SO 11T ¥ | - B——

eencimnmemmnnee PICK UP ceemccmmmmmeenes

S [y § | —

SO 11! ] S—

S o' V] - JON——

SE—Te! | | - ——

------------------- o] V| J—

------------------- o] Q1] ——

Page 3



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT o

19 7:26 AM E 13TH PL & S STEWART AVE (NE) messmemeemeneeceme PICK UP oo

20 7:30 AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL S |- o). ¥ o S —

GBE24

Page 4



GBE 25 AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Satterfield, Marcus

START TIME: 06:56 am
FINISH TIME: 07:30 am

DISTANCE: 12.63
NO STUDENTS.119

BUS NUMBER: 3354 TOTAL TIME: 0:33 NO STOPS: 20
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT
1 6:56 AM LOMBARD BASE S = ][ g "4 1] = T ——
2 7:02AM COLLENDR & LORE LN {NW) S = o] " | ~ B
3 7:05 AM a I_ELI:SBSF ROUNDABOQUT INTERNATIONAL eeememeemeereee PICK UP wmeemmeceememeemee
4 7.06 AM S FINLEY RD & PINEBROOK DR (NW) JURUURURE =1 ['o- - § | = S
5 7:00 AM EgXWORTH BLVD & RESIDENCE OF LAKESIDE e PACK UP oo
6 7:11AM ARBORETUMDR & S LINCOLN ST {SW) cemmemenneasamancan PICK UP cecmscmmmssacacoen
7 7:12AM MAJESTIC DR & REGENCY DR SR - ] 74l | | ~ S
8§ 7:13AM 170 E OAKTON DR JUR - (g " g | | - S ——
9 7:14AM E FOUNTAINVIEWLN&SMAINST W = PICK UP -ceeoroceoeee
10 715AM 1M3ISMAINST B e PICK UP --mmmmmmmmmeeemeem
11 716 AM 16TH ST & SCHARLOTTECT(SW) ~  ® - PICK UP --oeoeemorecocenn
12 7.17AM E17THST&SNORBURYAVE(NE) = ®H = e PICK UP —--eore oo
13 7:18 AM S MAIN ST & W 17TH ST {(SW) S = {4 | | = N —
14 719 AM S MAIN ST & W 18TH ST (NW) S =1 [ "l | | = I OUUSU,
15 7:20 AM CROSSING CT & W 20TH ST SUORUU - [ ¢ * 4 | | =
16 7:20 AM W 20TH ST & S ELIZABETH ST (NE) Y - 1o 17 I |- S
17 7.22 AM S FINLEY RD & FOXWORTH (SE) S =1 ['o{"ql | ~ J
18 7:23 AM S FINLEY RD & WOODMOOR (SE) S— = ] "ol | ~ S —
19 7:24 AM S FINLEY RD & FINLEY APT PARKING LOT (SE) ST - 1 [y] " | = J—
Near Marianos
20 7:30 AM GLENBARD EAST HIGH SCHOOL SR 1~ Vo - Yo - -

Page 1



